Mary K. Arvin _

From: Baldwin, Ashley <Ashley.Baldwin@cobbcounty.org>

Sent: Wednesday, April 14, 2021 9:58 AM

To: Mary K. Arvin

Cc: Roberts, Kimberly; Walker-Towers, Rabihah

Subject: PY2021 CDBG Amendment 1 - Final Allocations

Attachments: City of Smyrna 2021 Amendment 1.pdf; City of Smyrna Expense Report (3).xlsx

External: This came from outside of Smyrna's email system.
Good morning Mary,

| hope this email finds you well. The Board of Commissioners have approved our 2021 CDBG Final Allocations.

The City’'s budget was decreased by $29,840.93.
Please execute the attached amendment and budget revision to return to our Office by April 30™, 2021.

Thank you,
Ashley

fshley Baldwin
Senior Program Specialist, CDBG Program
Cobb County CDBG Program Office

192 Anderson St., Suite 150

Marietta, GA 30060

Phone: (770) 528-1461

Fax: (770) 528-1466
Ashley.Baldwin@cobbcounty.org
www.cobbcounty.org/cdbg




CoBB COUNTY
CDBG PrROGRAM OFFICE

192 Anderson Street, Suite 150 Kimberly Roberts
Marietta, Georgia 30060 Managing Director
Phone: (770} 528-1455 Fax: (770) 528-1466

www.cobbcounty.org/cdbg

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT

NAME OF CITY/AGENCY: City of Smytna
SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT [CONTRACT] NO.: CD21-C21SA
CD21-C2158 AMENDMENT NO. 1

EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS AMENDMENT: April 14. 2021

Effective on the date written above, the SUBRECEPIENT AGREEMENT identified above is amended to reflect the changes
listed below. All other language, requirements and provisions of the original SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT shall remain

unchanged and in foll force.

Chanpges:

[ The total CDBG grant award to the Subrecipient has been decreased by $29.840.93. The total amended PY2021
allocation is: $278.640.07.

2021 CDBG Original Decreased . .
Allocations Allocation Amount Final Allocation
Administration &
Plenning $53,696.20 ($5,968.19) $47,728.01
Public Facilities $254,784.80 ($23,872.74) $230,912.06

a The termination date for the AGREEMENT, as amended, shall be extended to
O The Scope of Services of the AGREEMENT shall be revised and is attached hereto.
il The Budget for this AGREEMENT shall be revised and is attached hereto.

These alterations shall be incorporated, herein, as changes in language stated in the aforementioned AGREEMENT. All other
portions of the AGREEMENT shall remain unchanged.

A copy of this Amendment No. _1_ shall be appended to the original AGREEMENT.

By: -

COBB io/%:i/c}-v]mfm : / : SUBRECIPIENT:

By! ] | p
Kimberly Roberts,|

Title: B

Date: LH'"""/Q[ Date:

ATTEST: | ‘aQ - ATTEST:
By: 57@?\“ wv'l By:

Cobb County...Expect the Best!

Equal Opportunity Employer



